

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge in Bag with Ribbon 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Palm Oil, Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (3%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1839	Energy (kcal)	446	Salt	0
Fat	13	of which saturates	6.6		
Carbohydrate	81.7	of which sugars	68.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Classic Marc de Champagne Truffles 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Supplier Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11,, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, UK, DE451GT
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. MILK Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. MILK Solids 22% min. INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate 62% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Alcohol (Marc de Champagne 4%). For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. May contain NUTS & PEANUTS.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2269	Energy (kcal)	546	Salt	0.3
Fat	35	of which saturates	22		
Carbohydrate	47	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	0	Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Prosecco Gourmet Popcorn 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Prosecco (5%), Salt, Pear Extract, Natural Apple Flavour

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume in 5 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1838	Energy (kcal)	441	Salt	1
Fat	23.4	of which saturates	14.1		
Carbohydrate	57.9	of which sugars	32.2		
Fibre	4.2	Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Belvoir Farm Sparkling Elderflower & Rose 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, NG13 0DH
Supplier Name and Address	Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, NG13 0DH
Ingredients	Carbonated spring water, sugar, elderflowers, pressed lemon juice, citric acid, elderberry juice from concentrate, rose petal extract.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	Consume upon opening
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	143	Energy (kcal)	34	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	8.4	of which sugars	7.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Square Chocolate Cake with Milk & White Chocolate Curls & Chips 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), vanilla extract), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1573	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.44
Fat	17.9	of which saturates	7.2		
Carbohydrate	49.4	of which sugars	27.4		
Fibre		Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Dean's Strawberry Pavlova Shortbread Rounds 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Deans of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, UK, AB54 8JX
Supplier Name and Address	Petty Wood & Company Limited, Livingstone Road, Walworth Business Park, Andover, Hampshire, UK, SP10 5NS
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) Salt), Sugar, Cornflour, Meringue Pieces (8%) (Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, <b>EGG</b> Albumen powder, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Shea Kernel Oil, Palm Oil , Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Strawberry Flakes (3%) (Fruit Solids, Sucrose, Corn Starch, Citric Acid ), Flavour.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0.00

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2004	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	0.58
Fat	26.2	of which saturates	16.3		
Carbohydrate	55.9	of which sugars	14.3		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New English Teas Afternoon Tea 10 Tea Bags (Rose Carton) 20g (PC17)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, Unit 6, Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Limited, Unit 6, Spitfire Close Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar as desired
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		